Aging Factor (AG)

We do not consider aging effect for this example.

i a AGai
PV 0 1
PV 1 1
PV 2 1

Conversion Rates (EC)

PV converts radiation to electricity directly (see AF parameter for availability throughout the time).

i k kp v ECvi,k,k′

PV radiation electricity 1 1.00
PV radiation electricity 2 1.00
PV radiation electricity 3 1.00
PV radiation electricity 4 1.00
PV radiation electricity 5 1.00

Technology Investment Cost (CI)

The base cost has been obtained from the preoc database (http://www.preoc.es). Price evolution
has been simulated as follows:

� Scenario 1: -20% per year.

� Scenario 2: -10% per year.

i v CIvi
PV 1 1327
PV 2 1061
PV 3 849
PV 4 1194
PV 5 1075

B5

http://www.solarworld.com
http://www.preoc.es

●●

●

●

●

●

0

500

1000

1500

P
V

0 1 2
period

P
ric

e
(E

U
R

)

scenario

●

●

1

2

Technologies investment cost (EUR/kW)

Technology Subsidies (SU)

As we have a very short decision horizon (three years), we assume artificial, very large subsidies
(50%) in order to obtain strategic decisions for the technologies. Furthermore, subsidies evolution is
simulated as follows:

� Scenario 1: -20% per year.

� Scenario 2: -10% per year.

i v SUvi
PV 1 663.33
PV 2 530.66
PV 3 721.70
PV 4 1014.89
PV 5 913.40

B6

●●

●

●

●

●

0

500

1000

1500

P
V

0 1 2
period

P
ric

e
(E

U
R

)

scenario

●

●

1

2

Technologies Subsidies (EUR/kW)

Technology Availability Factor (AF)

Calculated using EC JRC PVGIS tool (http://re.jrc.ec.europa.eu/pvgis/apps4/pvest.php) for
profiles. For the scope of the example, we assume weights {0,0.5,1,1,0.5,0} for operational periods.
More precise calculations may be done using the same tool. Note that the factor may also have dif-
ferent values for each scenario / node.

i v m t AF v,m,ti

PV 1 profile1 time1 0
PV 1 profile1 time2 0.148
PV 1 profile1 time3 0.2959